
                     2025年四季度（10月-12月）90周岁-99周岁高龄津贴发放花名册
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1 何研章 91    白荻村  150 陈彦邦 90    尖山村   150 湛量希 90   松山村  150 李勃兴 93   雁影村  150 黎启民 90    姜源村  150

2 湛赠菊 91    白荻村  150 刘订娥 90    尖山村   150 彭课仁 91   松山村  150 舒某凤 90   张韩村  150 单栋梅 90    张韩村  150

3 朱课梅 91    白荻村  150 陈消荣 92    尖山村   150 王卖英 92   松山村  150 罗量然 94   张韩村  150 彭松瑛 90    招贤村  150

4 李耨根 94    白荻村  150 杨气兰 92    尖山村   150 彭友喜 95   松山村  150 罗永仕 91   张韩村  150 喻阜南 90    招贤村  150

5 何多良 94    白荻村  150 张个香 92    尖山村   150 彭恩凤 93   松山村  150 邱淡凤 94   张韩村  150 湛簌娥 90    哲寮村  150

6 刘国舟 92    白荻村  150 黎既安 90    姜源村   150 张杏芳 93   松山村  150 吴凡贞 95   张韩村  150 陈俏枚 90    哲寮村  150

7 何导元 93    白荻村  150 万练香 91    姜源村   150 湛烂景 90   天鹅山村 150 陈圆清 92   张韩村  150 陈雅言 90    哲寮村  150

8 黎丘香 90    板口村  150 张品安 91    姜源村   150 廖呢花 90   天鹅山村 150 李业贞 96   张韩村  150 湛秩辉 90    哲寮村  150

9 湛替仁 90    板口村  150 余倩荣 91    姜源村   150 何规凤 90   填德村  150 张认思 93   张韩村  150

10 顾羡荣 91    板口村  150 毛倦枚 93    姜源村   150 何重石 91   填德村  150 李嫦娥 93   招贤村  150

11 谢裕梅 96    板口村  150 戴构兵 92    姜源村   150 余却兰 92   填德村  150 何去梅 96   招贤村  150

12 毛荷连 90    板口村  150 张要香 91   毛泥岭社区   150 朱翩枚 93   填德村  150 徐利仁 95   招贤村  150

13 黎俩英 90    板口村  150 戴恩友 92   毛泥岭社区   150 刘秤生 92   填德村  150 徐献芹 93   招贤村  150

14 陈相桃 97    板口村  150 彭彩云 92   毛泥岭社区   150 陈腆凡 94   填德村  150 何住芳 97   招贤村  150

15 朱傲连 93    玳璋村  150 易院英 92   毛泥岭社区   150 李学如 90   团山村  150 彭凤梅 93   招贤村  150

16 丁浣梅 90    玳璋村  150 何皓兮 97   毛泥岭社区   150 李炳仁 90   团山村  150 徐英俊 93   招贤村  150

17 易积成 90    玳璋村  150 吴嫦娥 93   毛泥岭社区   150 陈伟才 90   团山村  150 顾卧香 92   哲寮村  150

18 黄妹香 90    玳璋村  150 彭幼兰 92    青桥村   150 张桂英 90   团山村  150 凌梅开 91   哲寮村  150

19 祝尔梅 91    玳璋村  150 舒龙惠 96    青桥村   150 陈喜林 98   团山村  150 凌活枚 91   哲寮村  150

20 陈峭梅 91    玳璋村  150 李卫 98    青桥村   150 唐艾辉 93   团山村  150 王桃枚 91   哲寮村  150

21 易茗模 95    玳璋村  150 黄格华 95    青桥村   150 张迈安 90   万谷村  150 张赞宝 93   哲寮村  150

22 程桩莲 92    玳璋村  150 罗友泉 93    青桥村   150 秦议初 90   万谷村  150 湛华美 97   哲寮村  150

23 李格梅 97    玳璋村  150 毛求英 91    三里村   150 张傲宜 90   万谷村  150 秦枚凤 95   哲寮村  150

24 王长英 93    玳璋村  150 何纤英 90    三里村   150 湛共娥 90   万谷村  150 彭县喜 92   哲寮村  150

25 余嫦娥 90    稻田村  150 戴导宜 90    三里村   150 秦桂生 91   万谷村  150 钟寸香 97   哲寮村  150

26 张四清 90    稻田村  150 苏俸枚 93    三里村   150 张旺斌 91   万谷村  150 王订兮 92   哲寮村  150

27 游放军 91    稻田村  150 易守德 93    三里村   150 秦抵平 91   万谷村  150 湛慕欧 94   哲寮村  150

28 陈卧荣 91    稻田村  150 易莽林 95    三里村   150 秦检根 92   万谷村  150 钟枚莲 92   哲寮村  150

29 何抄梅 92    稻田村  150 朱骤然 92    三里村   150 曾订枚 92   万谷村  150 湛快怡 92   哲寮村  150

30 彭敏兰 92    稻田村  150 易抗安 96    三里村   150 张富财 94   万谷村  150 徐事清 94   哲寮村  150

31 欧听娥 93    稻田村  150 李晚英 92    三坪村   150 易艳梅 90   新霞村  150 王练枚 93   哲寮村  150

32 曾应清 93    稻田村  150 扬典华 90    三坪村   150 李意枚 90   下白村  150 林透梅 92   哲寮村  150

33 单献英 90    东皋村  150 苏成凤 90    三坪村   150 苏贻根 94   下白村  150 湛想枚 93   哲寮村  150

34 单谢兰 90    东皋村  150 朱楚兵 92    三坪村   150 李爽秋 93   下白村  150 彭若兰 94   柘冲村  150

35 毛赛英 95    东皋村  150 凌友珍 94    三坪村   150 沈义香 98   下白村  150 丁洪桂 96   柘冲村  150

36 李细凤 92    东皋村  150 彭阶梅 90    石岭村   150 湛玄机 93   下白村  150 朱姘凤 92   柘冲村  150

37 陈果凤 92    东皋村  150 李英 90    石岭村   150 袁细才 91   小源村  150 陈淡凤 96   柘冲村  150



38 凌领凤 94    东皋村  150 王茗兰 95    石岭村   150 李赍兵 90   小源村  150 张坎连 90   柘庄村  150

39 戴相连 92    东皋村  150 毛茗兰 90    石岭村   150 何麦玉 90   小源村  150 徐利蓉 90   柘庄村  150

40 李卫山 92    东皋村  150 陈依然 91    石岭村   150 王香枚 90   小源村  150 湛重荣 90   柘庄村  150

41 刘绪生 90    高义村  150 吴兰春 95    石岭村   150 李湘林 91   小源村  150 兰河枚 90   柘庄村  150

42 李兰英 90    高义村  150 邓旦初 95    石岭村   150 钟概连 91   小源村  150 湛密凤 92   柘庄村  150

43 朱爱枚 90    高义村  150 张研玉 92    石岭村   150 李从顺 95   小源村  150 湛彦仁 98   柘庄村  150

44 李冬枚 91    高义村  150 李磋娥 98    石岭村   150 易雪枚 93   小源村  150 徐我荣 96   柘庄村  150

45 邓拥梅 91    高义村  150 邓曙春 95    石岭村   150 赖咏华 99   小源村  150 顾线荣 92   柘庄村  150

46 刘林清 91    高义村  150 何燕辉 94    石塘村   150 黄群英 90   新霞村  150 湛碗延 95   柘庄村  150

47 钟荷兰 93    高义村  150 邓群华 96    石塘村   150 凌拼英 90   新霞村  150 钟导琴 90   钟家村  150

48 邱笃云 96    高义村  150 钟教凤 90    石塘村   150 李孟生 91   新霞村  150 彭宛芹 90   钟家村  150

49 彭荷兰 94    高义村  150 陈略香 90    石塘村   150 何婉梅 91   新霞村  150 刘水舟 91   钟家村  150

50 罗荷湖 91   花坪社区   150 朱安梅 91    石塘村   150 陈妙华 93   新霞村  150 钟意龙 93   钟家村  150

51 李焦凤 91   花坪社区   150 李师标 93    石塘村   150 钟领枚 92   新霞村  150 黎活枚 94   钟家村  150

52 彭益民 91   花坪社区   150 王胖梅 92    石塘村   150 王溉田 92   新霞村  150 何导英 92   钟家村  150

53 钟训生 93   花坪社区   150 何俏枚 95    石塘村   150 刘处荣 91   雁影村  150 胡倩兮 93   钟家村  150

54 徐康林 94    尖山村  150 王催凤 96    石塘村   150 顾则英 90   雁影村  150 胡淑兰 93   钟家村  150

55 沈看英 90    尖山村  150 彭广丰 90    松山村   150 欧阳绵绵 91   雁影村  150 徐平风 90   姜源村  150

高龄老人补贴发放数据已于 12 月 24 日至 12 月 30 日进行了张榜公示，公示期为 7 天，公示期间如有疑问请同我办联系。          
民政办主任：吴韶接   联系电话：13607409595
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1 何研章 91    白荻村  150 陈彦邦 90    尖山村  150
2 湛赠菊 91    白荻村  150 刘订娥 90    尖山村  150
3 朱课梅 91    白荻村  150 陈消荣 92    尖山村  150
4 李耨根 94    白荻村  150 杨气兰 92    尖山村  150
5 何多良 94    白荻村  150 张个香 92    尖山村  150
6 刘国舟 92    白荻村  150 黎既安 90    姜源村  150
7 何导元 93    白荻村  150 万练香 91    姜源村  150
8 黎丘香 90    板口村  150 张品安 91    姜源村  150
9 湛替仁 90    板口村  150 余倩荣 91    姜源村  150
10 顾羡荣 91    板口村  150 毛倦枚 93    姜源村  150
11 谢裕梅 96    板口村  150 戴构兵 92    姜源村  150
12 毛荷连 90    板口村  150 张要香 91   毛泥岭社区  150
13 黎俩英 90    板口村  150 戴恩友 92   毛泥岭社区  150
14 陈相桃 97    板口村  150 彭彩云 92   毛泥岭社区  150
15 朱傲连 93    玳璋村  150 易院英 92   毛泥岭社区  150
16 丁浣梅 90    玳璋村  150 何皓兮 97   毛泥岭社区  150
17 易积成 90    玳璋村  150 吴嫦娥 93   毛泥岭社区  150
18 黄妹香 90    玳璋村  150 彭幼兰 92    青桥村  150
19 祝尔梅 91    玳璋村  150 舒龙惠 96    青桥村  150
20 陈峭梅 91    玳璋村  150 李卫 98    青桥村  150
21 易茗模 95    玳璋村  150 黄格华 95    青桥村  150
22 程桩莲 92    玳璋村  150 罗友泉 93    青桥村  150
23 李格梅 97    玳璋村  150 毛求英 91    三里村  150
24 王长英 93    玳璋村  150 何纤英 90    三里村  150
25 余嫦娥 90    稻田村  150 戴导宜 90    三里村  150
26 张四清 90    稻田村  150 苏俸枚 93    三里村  150
27 游放军 91    稻田村  150 易守德 93    三里村  150
28 陈卧荣 91    稻田村  150 易莽林 95    三里村  150
29 何抄梅 92    稻田村  150 朱骤然 92    三里村  150
30 彭敏兰 92    稻田村  150 易抗安 96    三里村  150
31 欧听娥 93    稻田村  150 李晚英 92    三坪村  150
32 曾应清 93    稻田村  150 扬典华 90    三坪村  150
33 单献英 90    东皋村  150 苏成凤 90    三坪村  150
34 单谢兰 90    东皋村  150 朱楚兵 92    三坪村  150
35 毛赛英 95    东皋村  150 凌友珍 94    三坪村  150
36 李细凤 92    东皋村  150 彭阶梅 90    石岭村  150
37 陈果凤 92    东皋村  150 李英 90    石岭村  150
38 凌领凤 94    东皋村  150 王茗兰 95    石岭村  150
39 戴相连 92    东皋村  150 毛茗兰 90    石岭村  150
40 李卫山 92    东皋村  150 陈依然 91    石岭村  150
41 刘绪生 90    高义村  150 吴兰春 95    石岭村  150
42 李兰英 90    高义村  150 邓旦初 95    石岭村  150
43 朱爱枚 90    高义村  150 张研玉 92    石岭村  150
44 李冬枚 91    高义村  150 李磋娥 98    石岭村  150
45 邓拥梅 91    高义村  150 邓曙春 95    石岭村  150
46 刘林清 91    高义村  150 何燕辉 94    石塘村  150
47 钟荷兰 93    高义村  150 邓群华 96    石塘村  150



48 邱笃云 96    高义村  150 钟教凤 90    石塘村  150
49 彭荷兰 94    高义村  150 陈略香 90    石塘村  150
50 罗荷湖 91   花坪社区  150 朱安梅 91    石塘村  150
51 李焦凤 91   花坪社区  150 李师标 93    石塘村  150
52 彭益民 91   花坪社区  150 王胖梅 92    石塘村  150
53 钟训生 93   花坪社区  150 何俏枚 95    石塘村  150
54 徐康林 94    尖山村  150 王催凤 96    石塘村  150
55 沈看英 90    尖山村  150 彭广丰 90    松山村  150

高龄老人补贴发放数据已于 12 月 24 日至 12 月 30 日进行了张榜公示，公示期为 7 天，公示期间如有疑问请同我办联系。                   
民政办主任：吴韶接   联系电话：13607409595
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湛量希 90    松山村  150 李勃兴 93    雁影村  150 黎启民
彭课仁 91    松山村  150 舒某凤 90    张韩村  150 单栋梅
王卖英 92    松山村  150 罗量然 94    张韩村  150 彭松瑛
彭友喜 95    松山村  150 罗永仕 91    张韩村  150 喻阜南
彭恩凤 93    松山村  150 邱淡凤 94    张韩村  150 湛簌娥
张杏芳 93    松山村  150 吴凡贞 95    张韩村  150 陈俏枚
湛烂景 90    天鹅山村 150 陈圆清 92    张韩村  150 陈雅言
廖呢花 90    天鹅山村 150 李业贞 96    张韩村  150 湛秩辉
何规凤 90    填德村  150 张认思 93    张韩村  150
何重石 91    填德村  150 李嫦娥 93    招贤村  150
余却兰 92    填德村  150 何去梅 96    招贤村  150
朱翩枚 93    填德村  150 徐利仁 95    招贤村  150
刘秤生 92    填德村  150 徐献芹 93    招贤村  150
陈腆凡 94    填德村  150 何住芳 97    招贤村  150
李学如 90    团山村  150 彭凤梅 93    招贤村  150
李炳仁 90    团山村  150 徐英俊 93    招贤村  150
陈伟才 90    团山村  150 顾卧香 92    哲寮村  150
张桂英 90    团山村  150 凌梅开 91    哲寮村  150
陈喜林 98    团山村  150 凌活枚 91    哲寮村  150
唐艾辉 93    团山村  150 王桃枚 91    哲寮村  150
张迈安 90    万谷村  150 张赞宝 93    哲寮村  150
秦议初 90    万谷村  150 湛华美 97    哲寮村  150
张傲宜 90    万谷村  150 秦枚凤 95    哲寮村  150
湛共娥 90    万谷村  150 彭县喜 92    哲寮村  150
秦桂生 91    万谷村  150 钟寸香 97    哲寮村  150
张旺斌 91    万谷村  150 王订兮 92    哲寮村  150
秦抵平 91    万谷村  150 湛慕欧 94    哲寮村  150
秦检根 92    万谷村  150 钟枚莲 92    哲寮村  150
曾订枚 92    万谷村  150 湛快怡 92    哲寮村  150
张富财 94    万谷村  150 徐事清 94    哲寮村  150
易艳梅 90    新霞村  150 王练枚 93    哲寮村  150
李意枚 90    下白村  150 林透梅 92    哲寮村  150
苏贻根 94    下白村  150 湛想枚 93    哲寮村  150
李爽秋 93    下白村  150 彭若兰 94    柘冲村  150
沈义香 98    下白村  150 丁洪桂 96    柘冲村  150
湛玄机 93    下白村  150 朱姘凤 92    柘冲村  150
袁细才 91    小源村  150 陈淡凤 96    柘冲村  150
李赍兵 90    小源村  150 张坎连 90    柘庄村  150
何麦玉 90    小源村  150 徐利蓉 90    柘庄村  150
王香枚 90    小源村  150 湛重荣 90    柘庄村  150
李湘林 91    小源村  150 兰河枚 90    柘庄村  150
钟概连 91    小源村  150 湛密凤 92    柘庄村  150
李从顺 95    小源村  150 湛彦仁 98    柘庄村  150
易雪枚 93    小源村  150 徐我荣 96    柘庄村  150
赖咏华 99    小源村  150 顾线荣 92    柘庄村  150
黄群英 90    新霞村  150 湛碗延 95    柘庄村  150
凌拼英 90    新霞村  150 钟导琴 90    钟家村  150



李孟生 91    新霞村  150 彭宛芹 90    钟家村  150
何婉梅 91    新霞村  150 刘水舟 91    钟家村  150
陈妙华 93    新霞村  150 钟意龙 93    钟家村  150
钟领枚 92    新霞村  150 黎活枚 94    钟家村  150
王溉田 92    新霞村  150 何导英 92    钟家村  150
刘处荣 91    雁影村  150 胡倩兮 93    钟家村  150
顾则英 90    雁影村  150 胡淑兰 93    钟家村  150
欧阳绵绵 91    雁影村  150 徐平风 90    姜源村  150

高龄老人补贴发放数据已于 12 月 24 日至 12 月 30 日进行了张榜公示，公示期为 7 天，公示期间如有疑问请同我办联系。                   
民政办主任：吴韶接   联系电话：13607409595



2025年四季度（10月-12月）90周岁-99周岁高龄津贴发放花名册

年龄 区划
实际发
放金额

90    姜源村  150
90    张韩村  150
90    招贤村  150
90    招贤村  150
90    哲寮村  150
90    哲寮村  150
90    哲寮村  150
90    哲寮村  150



高龄老人补贴发放数据已于 12 月 24 日至 12 月 30 日进行了张榜公示，公示期为 7 天，公示期间如有疑问请同我办联系。                   
民政办主任：吴韶接   联系电话：13607409595


